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Woodstock, Ohio 43084

RE: Violation of Lead and Copper Exceedance Requirements
OAC Rule 3745-81 (80 through 89) ¢\ 702\ a

Dear Water System Operator:

On April1, 2008 Ohio EPA sent you a letter regarding your public water system exceeding
the action level for lead and copper. The letter outlined the steps your system was
required to complete in order to comply with the lead and copper rules [OAC Rule 3745-
81(80 through 89)].

Our records show that your water system failed to complete the following step(s)

1. Public Education

Due date: May 1, 2008

You must immediately deliver public education materials to your water users by posting
and hand delivery. A copy of the public education information is enclosed, in which you
can fill in specific information about your water system. You must deliver the public
education task every 12 months as long as you exceed the lead action level. You must
submit a letter to us by December 31 of each year reporting to us that you have
delivered the required public education materials to your water users.

2. Corrosion Control Steps

Due date: October 1, 2008
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As soon as possible the water system should complete the enclosed copy of the C-141
form and submit the corrosion control study to Ohio EPA, Southwest District Office in
order to meet the lead and copper action level exceedance requirements.

If you have any questions, please contact me or Dave Secor at (937) 285-6357.

Sincerely,
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Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Enclosure

TD\bp



